## 502098702 10/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Laib	09/20/2012
Donald P Delagrange	09/20/2012
Raul m Paredes	09/20/2012
Sara Maloney	09/23/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.
Street Address:	One Michael Owens Way
City:	Perrysburg
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43551

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29432645

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5673368555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: amy.bell@o-i.com
Correspondent Name: Susan L. Smith

Address Line 1: One Michael Owens Way
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01995 US
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Smith
--------------------	----------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=01995Assignment#page1.tif source=01995Assignment#page2.tif source=01995Assignment#page3.tif source=01995Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0654

H \$40.00 2943

502098702

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Laib, 26724 Green Ville Drive, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, USA, together with Raul M. Paredes, Donald P. Delagrange, and Sara Maioney have invented an improved design for a "CONTAINER"; and

WHEREAS, I have filed an application for a United States Design Patent based thereon, on the Day of September, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Perrysburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Owens"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Owens, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said Owens, its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of September, 2012.

Douglas Zail

WHEREAS, I, Donald P. Delagrange, 3091 Dean Road, Lambertville, Michigan, 48144, USA, together with Douglas Laib, Raul M. Paredes and Sara Maloney have invented an improved design for a "CONTAINER"; and

WHEREAS, I have filed an application for a United States Design Patent based thereon, on the Day of September, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Perrysburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Owens"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Owens, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said Owens, its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of September, 2012.

Donald P. Delagrange

PATENT REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0656

WHEREAS, I, Raul M. Paredes, 295 N. Ridge, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, USA, together with Douglas Laib, Donald P. Delagrange, and Sara Maloney have invented an improved design for a "CONTAINER"; and

WHEREAS, I have filed an application for a United States Design Patent based thereon, on the Day of September, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Perrysburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Owens"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Owens, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said Owens, its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of September, 2012.

Raul M. Paredes

WHEREAS, I, Sara Maloney, 2273 Old St Rt 32, Batavia, Ohio 45103, USA, together with Douglas Laib, Donald P. Delagrange, and Raul M. Paredes have invented an improved design for a "CONTAINER"; and

WHEREAS, I have filed an application for a United States Design Patent based thereon, on the Day of September, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Perrysburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Owens"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Owens, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said Owens, its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of September, 2012.

PATENT REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0658

Sous Jalous /

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012**